PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
POLYMER & STEEL TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING COMPANY, L.L.C.	09/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLYFLEX, L.L.C.
Street Address:	34355 Vokes Drive
City:	Eastlake
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44095-4033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11757817

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2165669700

Email: martin@rankinhill.com

Correspondent Name: Rankin Hill Porter and Clark LLP

Address Line 1: 38210 Glenn Avenue

Address Line 4: Willoughby, OHIO 44094-7808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ENP-12980.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David E. Spaw

Total Attachments: 1

source=12980-001-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019816 FRAME: 0883

500352817

CH 840.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Polymer & Steel Technologies Holding Company, L.L.C., a corporation of the United States, located at 34355 Vokes Drive, Eastlake, Ohio 44095-4033, has acquired the rights to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/757817 (Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark LLP Docket No. ENP-12980.001) entitled SPILL CONTAINMENT ASSEMBLY, hereinafter referred to as the Patent Application, by means of assignment from the inventors, Timothy D. Reed, Douglas M. Horner, Thomas G. Carter, and Scott R. Janda, which assignment is recorded in the United States Patent Office on June 5, 2007, at Reel 19378, Frame 0801; and

WHEREAS, POLYFLEX, L.L.C., a corporation of the United States, located at 34355 Vokes Drive, Eastlake, Ohio 44095-4033, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN THAT the said Polymer & Steel Technologies Holding Company, L.L.C., for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (USD 1.00) lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by said POLYFLEX, L.L.C., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by these presents sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said POLYFLEX, L.L.C., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention entitled "SPILL CONTAINMENT ASSEMBLY", which invention is set forth and described in said Patent Application.

AND, the said Polymer & Steel Technologies Holding Company, L.L.C., does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to register said Patent Application and issue the corresponding Letters Patent of the United States in the name of said POLYFLEX, L.L.C., as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of POLYFLEX, L.L.C., its successors and assigns.

AND, said POLYFLEX, L.L.C., does hereby accept this Assignment with all its rights and obligations.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this Assignment on the dates below written.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Polymer & Steel Technologies Holding Company, L.L.C.	POLYFLEX, L.L.C.
Name: <u>Douglas M. Horner</u> Title:	Name: Timothy D. Reed Title:
Date:	Date: 9/5/07

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/12/2007 REEL: 019816 FRAME: 0884